

June 4, 2015

Re: 2015 Hutchinson Jaycee's Water Carnival Queen's Scholarship Fund

The 73rd Annual Hutchinson Jaycee Water Carnival will take place June 15-21, 2015. The Miss Hutchinson Pageant will be held at the Hutchinson High School Auditorium, Friday, June 19th at 7:00pm. Mary Hodson will once again join us as the Masters of Ceremonies. The Pageant will feature eight candidates in formal gown, talent and question/answer competitions. We will also honor the Hutchinson Woman of the Year and Mr. Hutchinson for 2015.

Please consider participating in this year's Water Carnival by contributing to the Queen's Scholarship Fund. Sustaining Scholarship Sponsors will be recognized in the program and offered two seats in the preferred section for a \$50.00 donation. Scholarship Patrons will also be recognized in the program and offered two reserved seats for a \$25.00 donation. Although these seats are reserved, they are on a first come, first serve basis.

All tickets will be held at will call. Ticket windows will open and seating will begin for scholarship sponsors and patrons at approximately 6:00 pm. The general public will begin seating at 6:30 pm.

To make a donation towards the Queen's Scholarship Fund, please return the form below with a check made payable to the HUTCHINSON JAYCEES WATER CARNIVAL to PO Box 624, Hutchinson, MN 55350 by May 22nd to ensure your name is included in the Pageant Program.

Thank you for your support !!

I will not attend

Shaina Scheppmann & Brittany Peterson Pageant Co-Chairs 2015 Hutchinson Jaycee Water Carnival

-----Please Cut Here-----

Name to be printed in the program		
Sustaining Scholarship Sponsor	\$50 x	Total
Scholarship Patron donation	\$25 x	Total
I will attend		